## Kwethluk Joint Group

RC 018

Kwethluk Indian Reorganization Act Council
Kwethluk City Council
Board of Directors of Kwethluk, Incorporated

RESOLUTION NO.: 16-01-01

WHEREAS, the Kwethluk Joint Group is comprised of the Organized Village of Kwethluk Kwethluk Indian Reorganization Act Council, Kwethluk Incorporated Board of Directors, and the City of Kwethluk, Kwethluk City Council and

WHEREAS, The Kwethluk Joint Group met and discussed Board of Fish Proposal numbers 92 – 104, and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Kwethluk Joint Group opposes Board of Eish Proposals 92-99 and the Board generated proposal 222 and are in favor of Proposals 100-104.

## Certification:

Passed and adopted this 6th day of January, 2016 where each Kwethluk Joint Group members had a quorum present and voted throughout.

Organized Village of Kwethluk

Tanya Enchook, President

City Council

Attest:

Emma Turrentine, Secretary

James M. Nicori, Secretary/Treasurer,

Kwethluk, Incorporated

Max Angellan, May

Chariton A. Epchook

Chairman.

Sandra J. Nigori

Secretary/Treasurer